

Specialty Fiber

DrakaElite[™] 500 μm-coated BendBright-XS

Bend-Insensitive Fiber with 500 µm coating for improved protection



Fiber

Draka Communications offers BendBright-XS Single-Mode Optical Fiber also in 500 µm coating diameter for improved protection in harsh environment conditions. Draka's BendBright-XS Single-Mode Optical Fiber provides improved performance in both the 1310 nm to 1550 nm wavelength spectrum as well as leading-edge bend-insensitive behavior.

These fibers are optimized for demanding applications, like industry, aerospace, transport or military. The DrakaElite[™] 500µm-coated BendBright-XS fibers comply with ITU-T Recommendation G.657.A2, G.657.B2 and G.652.D as well as with the IEC 60793-2-50 type B.6_a2, B.6_b2 and B1.3 Optical Fiber Specification.

In addition, the fibers meet the optical and mechanical requirements of Telcordia Generic Requirements documents GR-20-CORE and GR-409-CORE.

Coating and stripability

On top of improved protection, the coating offers an excellent, stable coating strip force over a wide range of environmental conditions and coating stripping leaves no residues on the bare glass fiber. In tight buffer applications, the entire coating construction (tight buffer and primary coating) can, in general, very easily be stripped off.

Process

The DrakaEliteTM 500 μm-coated BendBright-XS fiber is manufactured using the Draka-proprietary Plasma-activated Chemical Vapor Deposition (PCVD and APVDTM) processes.

Features	Advantages
Produced by the PCVD and APVD [™] process	Superior geometry, uniformity and purity of glass
Coated with the dual layer UV Acrylate	 Optimized performance in tight-buffer cable applications High resistance to micro-bending Stable performance over a wide range of environmental conditions Improved and easier stripability of tight buffer coatings
Excellent high temperature resistant Acrylate coating manufacturing process	Superior geometry, uniformity and homogeneity of coating



 Draka Communications
 Netherlands:
 Tel: +31 (0)40 29 58 700
 Fax: +31 (0)40 29 58 710

 fibersales@draka.com
 France:
 Tel: +33 (0)3 21 79 49 00
 Fax: +33 (0)3 21 79 49 33

 www.draka.com/communications
 USA:
 Toll free: 800-879-9862
 Outside US: +1.828.459.9787

Fax: +1.828.459.8267

DrakaElite[™] 500 μm-coated BendBright-XS

Bend-Insensitive Fiber with 500 µm coating for improved protection

Product Type: 9 / 125 μ m, G.652.D, G.657.A2, G.657.B2 Coating Type: 500 μ m Dual Layer Primary Coating (DLPC2)

Optical Specifications

Attenuation	
Attenuation at 1310 nm	≤ 0.4 dB/km
Attenuation at 1383 nm	≤ 0.4 dB/km
Attenuation at 1550 nm	≤ 0.25 dB/km

Mode Field Diameter

wavelength (nm)	MFD (μm)
1310	8.8 ± 0.4
1550	9.8 ± 0.5

Cutoff Wavelength

Cable Cutoff wavelength (λ ccf) \leq 1260 nm

Bending Loss

Number of Turns	Mandrel Radius (mm)	Wavelength (nm)	Induced Attenuation (dB)
10	15	1550	≤ 0.03
10	15	1625	≤ 0.1
1	10	1550	≤ 0.1
1	10	1625	≤ 0.2
1	7.5	1550	≤ 0.5
1	7.5	1625	≤ 1.0

Geometrical Specifications

Coating Diameter

Glass Geometry	
Cladding Diameter	125.0 \pm 1.0 μ m
Core/Cladding Concentricity Error	≤ 0.7 µm
Cladding Non-Circularity	≤ 1.0 %
Coating Geometry	

Coating/Cladding Concentricity Error	≤ 20.0 µm
Coating Non-Circularity	≤ 5.0 %
Length	Standard lengths up to 4.4 km

Mechanical Specifications

Proof Test		
Proof Test ¹	Off line	0.7 GPa (100 kpsi)
Dynamic Stress C	orrosion	
Susceptibility Paramet	er	≥ 18
Coating Strip Force (Typical Average Force	e)	2 N

Issue date: 08/10

 \geq - 60°C to \leq + 85°C

 $\leq 0.1 \text{ dB/km}$

Supersedes: 12/09

Environmental Specifications

Induced Attenuation (85°C, 3000 h)

Operating Temperature

Temperature Dependence (1310 nm, 1550 nm)	_
Cycling Induced Attenuation (-60°C to +85°C)	\leq 0.1 dB/km
Temperature and Humidity (1310 nm, 1550 nm)	
Induced Attenuation (85°C, 85% RH, 30 days)	\leq 0.1 dB/km
Heat Dependence (1310 nm, 1550 nm)	

Typical Values

 $500 \pm 15 \, \mu m$

Typical Talacc	
Miscellaneous	
Nominal Zero Dispersion Slope	0.088 ps/(nm ² .km)
Effective group index @ 1310 nm	1.467
Effective group index @ 1550 nm	1.467
Effective group index @ 1625 nm	1.468
Rayleigh Backscatter Coefficient for 1 ns pulse width:	
@ 1310 nm	- 79.1 dB
@ 1550 nm	- 81.4 dB
@ 1625 nm	- 82.2 dB

¹ Higher proof test level upon request



